Tuesday
TBD

19.00

Wednesday
09.00

09.15

09.30
09.45
10.15
10.30
10.45
11.00
12.00
14.00

19.00

Thursday
09.00

11.00

12.00
13.00
15.00
17.00

17.30

20.00

TENTATIVE PROGRAMME
DECLARATION AND FIRST MEETING OF ASEANSAI
BALI, NOVEMBER 15-17, 2011

November 15, 2011

Arrival at Ngurah Rai Airport, Bali
e Transportation provided by BPK
Welcome cocktail
e Venue: Beach Garden, Ayodya Resort Bali
¢ Dress Code: Smart Casual

November 16, 2011

Opening Ceremony
e Opening Address by Chairman of BPK RI - Mr. Hadi Poernomo
e Venue: Bali International Convention Center
e Dress Code: Formal
Keynote Speech
By President of the Republic of Indonesia - Dr. Susilo Bambang Yudhoyono
Photo Session
Press Conference by Head of SAls
Break
SPEECH BY CHAIRMAN OF ASOSAI
SPEECH BY SECRETARY GENERAL OF ASEAN
Finalization the draft agreement of ASEANSAI
Lunch
Social Program
Venue: Garuda Wisnu Kencana
OFFICIAL DINNER
e Hosted by BPK RI
¢ Dress Code: Formal/National Dress
e Venue : Budaya Theatre, Nusa Dua Beach Hotel

November 17, 2011

Opening Ceremony of the 19™ ASEAN Summit
Dress Code: Formal

Venue: Nusa Dua 5, BNDCC

Participants: Head of Delegations and the Audit Board of the Republic of Indonesia
ASEANSAI Meeting

Dress Code: Formal

Venue: Bale Banjar, Inna Putri Bali Hotel

Lunch

ASEANSAI Meeting (continued)

Return to Hotel Ayodya

DECLARATION OF ASEANSAI

Dress Code: Formal

Venue: Media Center, BNDCC (To be Confirmed)
First Assembly

Venue: TBD

Dinner hosted by the President of the Republic of Indonesia (To be Confirmed)

Dress Code: Formal/National Dress
Venue: Nusa Dua 5, BNDCC

Annex 10
As of 19 October 2011



