TENTATIVE PROGRAMME DECLARATION AND FIRST MEETING OF ASEANSAI BALI, NOVEMBER 15 - 17, 2011

Tuesday	November 15, 2011
TBD	Arrival at Ngurah Rai Airport, Bali
40.00	Transportation provided by BPK
19.00	Welcome cocktail
	 Venue: Beach Garden, Ayodya Resort Bali Dress Code: Smart Casual
	• Dress Code: Smart Casual
Wednesday	November 16, 2011
•	November 16, 2011
09.00	Opening Ceremony
	 Opening Address by Chairman of BPK RI - Mr. Hadi Poernomo Venue: Bali International Convention Center
	Dress Code: Formal
09.15	Keynote Speech
07.20	By President of the Republic of Indonesia - Dr. Susilo Bambang Yudhoyono
09.30	Photo Session
09.45	Press Conference by Head of SAIs
10.15	Break
10.30	SPEECH BY CHAIRMAN OF ASOSAI
10.45	SPEECH BY SECRETARY GENERAL OF ASEAN
11.00	Finalization the draft agreement of ASEANSAI
12.00 14.00	Lunch Social Program
14.00	Venue: Garuda Wisnu Kencana
19.00	OFFICIAL DINNER
13.00	Hosted by BPK RI
	Dress Code: Formal/National Dress
	• Venue : Budaya Theatre, Nusa Dua Beach Hotel
Thursday	Nevroushow 17, 2011
Thursday	November 17, 2011
09.00	Opening Ceremony of the 19 th ASEAN Summit
	Dress Code: Formal
	Venue: Nusa Dua 5, BNDCC Participants: Head of Delegations and the Audit Board of the Republic of Indonesia
11.00	ASEANSAI Meeting
11.00	Dress Code: Formal
	Venue: Bale Banjar, Inna Putri Bali Hotel
12.00	Lunch
13.00	ASEANSAI Meeting (continued)
15.00	Return to Hotel Ayodya
17.00	DECLARATION OF ASEANSAI
	Dress Code: Formal
17.20	Venue: Media Center, BNDCC (To be Confirmed)
17.30	First Assembly Venue: TBD
20.00	Dinner hosted by the President of the Republic of Indonesia (To be Confirmed)
20.00	Dress Code: Formal/National Dress
	Venue: Nusa Dua 5, BNDCC